

Town of Newton
Street Improvement Project-Rebuild Alabama
November 2, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Wiregrass Construction Co., Inc.		Midsouth Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Totals	Unit Price	Totals
1	Contractor's Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc. (Not to Exceed 8% of the Bid)	1	L.S.	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Asphalt Leveling Including Tack Coat, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424A-338, 3/8" Max Aggregate Size)	390	Tons	\$112.00	\$43,680.00	\$186.00	\$72,540.00
3	Asphalt Patching, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424A-345, 1" Max Aggregate Size)	90	Tons	\$102.00	\$9,180.00	\$415.00	\$37,350.00
4	Bituminous Surface Treatment ALDOT Type E, Complete and In Place	16,785	SQ YD	\$2.25	\$37,766.25	\$4.50	\$75,532.50
5	Asphalt Wearing Surface Including Tack Coat, Complete and In Place (ALDOT 424A-340, 1/2" Max Aggregate Size), Complete and In Place	1,450	Tons	\$114.00	\$165,300.00	\$156.00	\$226,200.00
6	Water Valve Reset to Match Finished Street Grade, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
7	Manhole Frame & Cover Reset to Match Finished Street Grade, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$285.00	\$855.00
8	Curb, Type N, Complete and In Place	220	L.F.	\$44.00	\$9,680.00	\$58.00	\$12,760.00
9	Crushed Aggregate Surfacing, Complete and In Place	50	Tons	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
10	Topsoil, Complete and In Place	25	Cu Yd	\$29.50	\$737.50	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
11	Borrow Excavation, Loose Truck Bed Measurements, Complete and In Place	25	Cu Yd	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
12	Wattles, Complete and In Place	10	Each	\$80.40	\$804.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00
13	Silt Fence, Complete and In Place	100	L.F.	\$8.05	\$805.00	\$9.30	\$930.00
14	Seed and Mulch, Complete and In Place	1	Acre	\$2,311.00	\$2,311.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	Traffic Control, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	Traffic Control Markings (Thermoplastic), Complete and In Place	120	Sq Ft	\$8.05	\$966.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
17	Replacing S-Inlet Top on Callaway Street, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Cutting Swale and Ensuring Water Drainage on Price Street, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	Rebuild Alabama Project Sign in Accordance with ALDOT Standard Detail	2	Each	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
Total Base Bid=				\$305,248.75		\$526,067.50	
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID-DELETING E-TREATMENT ON WATERFORD & LEVELING ENTIRE ROAD							
Delete							
No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4	Bituminous Surface Treatment ALDOT Type E, Complete and In Place	3,310	SQ YD	\$2.25	\$7,447.50	\$4.50	\$14,895.00
Add							
2	Asphalt Leveling As Directed by the Engineer, Complete and In Place	52	Tons	\$112.00	\$5,824.00	\$186.00	\$9,672.00
Deductive Alternate No.1 Total (Leveling Total minus E-Treatment Total=				-\$1,623.50		-\$5,223.00	

ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID-PRICE STREET DRAINAGE REPAIR							
Delete							
No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
8	Curb, Type N, Complete and In Place	83	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,490.00	\$58.00	\$4,814.00
18	Cutting Swale and Ensuring Water Drainage on Price Street, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Subtotal 1-Deleting Option A				\$3,590.00		\$8,814.00	
Add							
A-1	Cutting Swale (Up to 160 L.F.) on the South Side of Price Street and Ensuring Water Drainage on Price Street, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Alternate No. 1 Total (A-1 total minus Subtotal 1)				-\$1,840.00		-\$3,814.00	
SUMMARY OF BID RESULTS							
BID				Wiregrass Construction Co., Inc.		Midsouth Paving, Inc.	
BASE BID				\$305,248.75		\$526,067.50	
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID-DELETING E-TREATMENT ON WATERFRONT RD & LEVELING ENTIRE ROAD				-\$1,623.50		-\$5,223.00	
ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID-PRICE STREET DRAINAGE REPAIR				-\$1,840.00		-\$3,814.00	

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud on Thursday, November 2, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. and the tabulation is correct.

Joseph Harmon

Joseph Harmon, P.E. Al Lic #34001

11/2/2023

Date